Document ID: 48924
C US
Safety instructions
VEGADIS 81
Intrinsic safety "i", "IS"
2 VEGADIS 81
48924-EN
-220222

III
•	 T6 … T1: for Class I see " Technical data" in this document
2	 Important specification in the type code
VEGADIS DIS81(*).abcdefghi
Position Feature Description
a Scope C CSA / Canada
b Approval
C Class I, Div1, Groups A, B, C, D; Class II, Div 1, Groups E, F, G;
Class III; Class I, Zn 0,1 A/Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb
O Class I, Div1, Groups A, B, C, D; Class II, Div 1, Groups E, F, G;
Class III; Class I, Zn 0,1 A/Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Gb
+ Ship approval (DNV GL, BV, RMROS)
c Electronics I Digital (I2C communication)
d Housing A Aluminium
V Stainless steel (precision casting)
H Special colour, Aluminium
e Protection rating I IP66/IP67; NEMA 4X
N IP66/IP68 (0.2 bar); NEMA 6P
f Cable entry / Connection D M20 x 1.5 / Blind plug
N ½ NPT / Blind plug
M M20 x 1.5 / Cable gland PA black (ø5-9 mm), standard
* further cable glands, blind plugs, cable leadthroughs, plug connec-
tors, Conduit system
g Display and adjustment
module PLICSCOM
X without
A mounted
F without; lid with inspection window
K mounted; with Bluetooth, magnetic pen operation
4 VEGADIS 81
48924-EN
-220222
Position Feature Description
h Mounting type
A for wall mounting with Aluminium or stainless steel housing
C for carrier rail and wall mounting with plastic housing
D for carrier rail with Aluminium or stainless steel housing
E for tube mounting (29 … 60 mm) incl. mounting material
i Certificates
X No
M Yes
In the following, all above mentioned versions are called VEGADIS 81. If parts of these safety
instructions refer only to certain versions, then these will be mentioned explicitly with their type code.
3	 Different ignition protection types
The VEGADIS 81 can be either used in explosive dust atmospheres or in explosive gas atmos-
pheres.
If VEGADIS 81 is installed in a dust atmosphere, then the safety instructions 62523 must be noted.
4	 General information
The VEGADIS 81 in ignition protection type "Intrinsic safety Ex i, IS" is used for spatially separated
scaling, parameter adjustment and visualisation of measured values in conjunction with ignition
protection type " Intrinsic safety Ex i, IS" certified VEGA sensors.
The VEGADIS 81 and the VEGA sensors communicate via a bus signal.
The VEGADIS 81 are suitable for applications in hazardous atmospheres of all combustible materi-
als of explosion groups IIA, IIB and IIC.
The VEGADIS 81 are suitable for applications requiring EPL Ga or EPL Gb instruments.
The VEGADIS 81 are suitable for applications in hazardous atmospheres of all combustible materi-
als of Class I Groups A, B, C, D, Class II Groups E, F, G and Class III.
The VEGADIS 81 are suitable for applications for Division 1, Division 2.
5	 Application area
EPL Ga instrument
The VEGADIS 81 with the mechanical fixing element are installed in hazardous areas of zone 0
requiring EPL Ga instruments.
EPL Gb instrument
The VEGADIS 81 with the mechanical fixing element are installed in hazardous areas of zone 1
requiring EPL Gb instruments.